

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: JEFF COYM, PE - LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID DATE: AUGUST 28, 2019

COMPLETION BASE BID PART 1: 150 CALENDAR DAYS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BASE BID PART 1: \$400,000

WHITECAP WWTP ODOR CONTROL AND BULKHEAD REHABILITATION BASE BID PART 1 ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PROJECT NO. E10053 - LJA PROJECT NO. C007-20734				JS HAREN COMPANY 1175 HWY 11 NORTH ATHENS, TENNESSEE 37303		ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS 215 W BANDERA RD BOERNE, TEXAS 78006		DMB CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 4722 NEPTUNE STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78405	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PART 1A - GENERAL</b>									
1A1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART 1)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,058.00	\$ 20,058.00
1A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (PART 1)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,719.00	\$ 19,719.00
1A3	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 1A - GENERAL (ITEMS 1A1 thru 1A3)</b>					<b>\$ 40,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 45,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 49,777.00</b>	
<b>PART 1B - BIOTRICKLING FILTER</b>									
1B1	DEMOLITION EXISTING FANS, DUCTWORK	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,992.00	\$ 65,992.00
1B2	REROUTE EXISTING LINES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
1B3	BIOAIR ECOFILTER EF41 BIOTRICKLING FILTER UNIT W/BLOWER, ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL & WATER CONTROL PANEL	LS	1	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 275,500.00		\$ 280,000.00	\$ 255,662.00	\$ 255,662.00
1B4	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING DUCTWORK	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00
1B5	MISC UTILITIES & YARD PIPING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,552.00	\$ 10,552.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 1B - BIOTRICKLING FILTER (ITEMS 1B1 thru 1B5)</b>					<b>\$ 303,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 340,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 363,956.00</b>	
<b>PART C - ELECTRICAL</b>									
1C1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
1C2	MOTOR CONTROL CENTER BREAKER AND BUCKET	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
1C3	1" PVC CONDUIT	LF	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
1C4	1" ALUMINUM CONDUIT	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
1C5	1" FLEX CONDUIT	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
1C6	#12 THWN COPPER 600V	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00
1C7	NEMA 4X JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1C8	MISC. ELECTRICAL, SUPPORTS, GROUNDING	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00
<b>PART C - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS C1 thru C3)</b>					<b>\$ 26,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 43,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 27,050.00</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
				PART 1A - GENERAL	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 49,777.00		
				PART 1B - BIOTRICKLING FILTER	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 363,956.00		
				PART C - ELECTRICAL	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 27,050.00		
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID PART 1 ODOR CONTROL SYSTEM • PARTS A thru C</b>	<b>\$ 369,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 428,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 440,783.00</b>		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: JEFF COYM, PE - LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID DATE: AUGUST 28, 2019

COMPLETION BASE BID PART 2: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BASE BID PART 2: \$1,850,000

WHITECAP WWTP ODOR CONTROL AND BULKHEAD REHABILITATION				JS HAREN COMPANY		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO		ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS		*DERRICK CONSTRUCTION	
BASE BID PART 2 BULKHEAD REHABILITATION CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PROJECT NO. E10053 - LJA PROJECT NO. C007-20734				1175 HWY 11 NORTH ATHENS, TENNESSEE 37303		15705 FM 787 CLEVELAND, TEXAS 77327		215 W BANDERA RD BOERNE, TEXAS 78006		250 S. COVE HARBOR ROCKPORT, TEXAS 78381	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PART 2A - GENERAL</b>											
2A1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART 2)	LS	1	\$ 72,115.00	\$ 72,115.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ 90,000.00		
2A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (PART 2)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		
2A3	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		
2A4	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		
2A5	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		
2A6	EROSION PROTECTION MATTING	SY	1,800	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 28,800.00		
2A7	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	SY	1,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,530.00		\$ 9,000.00		
2A8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 2A - GENERAL (ITEMS 2A1 thru 2A8)</b>					<b>\$ 158,765.00</b>		<b>\$ 167,330.00</b>		<b>\$ 217,800.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
<b>PART 2B - BULKHEAD REHABILITATION</b>											
2B1	REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,392	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,960.00		\$ 27,840.00		
2B2	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN DOCK AND WALKWAY	LF	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 4,800.00		
2B3	PREPARATION AND CLEANING OF EXISTING BULKHEAD CAP	LF	3,255	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 20,181.00		\$ 65,100.00		
2B4	EXISTING CONCRETE CAP POINT REPAIR (INCLUDES CRACKS, SPALLS & EXPOSED REBAR)	LF	529	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,965.00		\$ 52,900.00		
2B5	VINYL BOX SHEET PILE AND CONCRETE PILE CAP (OPTION 1 OR OPTION 2)	LF	3,255	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,269,450.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,376,865.00		\$ 1,503,810.00		
2B6	GRADING OF AREA BEHIND BULKHEAD	SY	1,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 9,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 2B - BULKHEAD REHABILITATION (ITEMS 2B1 thru 2B6)</b>					<b>\$ 1,388,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,460,971.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,663,450.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>											
				PART 2A - GENERAL	\$ 158,765.00	\$ 167,330.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ -			
				PART 2B - BULKHEAD REHABILITATION	\$ 1,388,235.00	\$ 1,460,971.00	\$ 1,663,450.00	\$ -			
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID PART 2 BULKHEAD REHABILITATION • PARTS A thru B</b>	<b>\$ 1,547,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,628,301.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,881,250.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>			

\* Bid is non-responsive - failure to sign bid acknowledgement form and failure to bid all line items on bid form